

STUDENTS NAME AND ADDRESS:

NEW YORK STATE PEF RETIREES CHAPTER 12, AFL-CIO

NEW YORK WORKS BECAUSE WE DID!

LONG ISLAND PEF REGION 12 OFFICE 1383-16 VETERANS MEMORIAL HIGHWAY HAUPPAUGE, NEW YORK 11788 (631) 360-4360

Jeanne Dorian and Clara Hofmann Scholarship Lottery Application

Please print or type information and postmark by <u>August 31, 2024</u>, to Nassau/Suffolk Chapter of NYSR-PEF Scholarship Lottery, 1383-16 Veterans Memorial Highway, Hauppauge, New York 11788. The scholarship winner will be announced at our September 25, 2024, meeting.

ALL ITEMS LISTED ON THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED OR IT WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED

_ast	First N	⁄liddle	Relationship
Street_	Apartment		
City	State	Zip Code	
1.	LIST YOUR ANTICIPATED COURSE OF STUDY		
2.	LIST SCHOOL YOU WILL/ARE ATTENDING		
3.	ATTACH PROOF OF ACCEPTANCE OR CONTINUAL ENROLLMENT IN SCHOOL.		
4.	COPY OF CURRENT PEF RETIREE MEMBERSHIP CARD REQUIRED.		
5.	AMILY MEMBER ONLY.		
6.	STUDENT MUST BE FULL TIME UNDERGRADUATE.		
7.	RETIREE MEMBER MUST HAVE ATTENDED THREE CHAPTER RETIREE MEETINGS.		
Nassau	sau/Suffolk Chapter PEF Member information:		
_ast	FirstMi	iddle	
Street_		_Apartment	
City	State	Zip co	de
Home	Phone		

You may copy this form for additional applications.



NEW YORK STATE PEF RETIREES CHAPTER 12, AFL-CIO

NEW YORK WORKS BECAUSE WE DID! LONG ISLAND PEF REGION 12 OFFICE 1383-16 VETERANS MEMORIAL HIGHWAY HAUPPAUGE, NEW YORK 11788 (631) 360-4360

Dear PEF Retirees and Friends:

The Nassau/Suffolk Chapter Retirees of the New York State Public Employees Federation, AFL-CIO, has established the CLARA HOFMANN & JEANNE DORRIAN MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIPS in memory of our dedicated union activists.

The Clara Hofmann and Jeanne Dorrian Scholarships will be awarded annually and is open to a qualifying retired PEF member, who represent a student who is a family member. The retiree member must be a participating member in Nassau/Suffolk Chapter of the NYSR-PEF for at least a year and must have attended three Chapter meetings. Only one application per family will be allowed. The awardee will be chosen in a lottery drawing conducted by the scholarship committee. Applicants must be enrolled in an accredited college/trade school as a full-time undergraduate student and will need to provide acceptance letter and school schedule. The scholarship winner or designee must be present at the PEF meeting to accept the scholarship check. A CURRENT PEF RETIREES ID CARD WILL BE REQUIRED.

Properly completed applications must be postmarked no later than <u>August 31, 2024</u>. The scholarship winners will be announced at the September 25, 2024, PEF Meeting. We are proud to keep alive a small part of Jeanne Dorrian's and Clara Hofmann's legacy by giving in their names a scholarship to deserving individuals annually. Donations for the scholarship fund may be mailed to the above address.

In Unity,

PEF Retirees Chapter Scholarship Committee